

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3010/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2006 in CRLM No.14327/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIBHU BHUSHAN TRIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGENDRA RAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey,Adv.
Mrs. Anu Sawhney,Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Divakar,Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anukul Raj,Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call the matter after four weeks, as prayed for.

Court Master (Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)