

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3 0 1 0 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 1 5 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 6 in CRL M No. 1 4 3 2 7 / 2 0 0 6
of The HIGH COUR T OF P A T N A)

BI B H U BHUS H A N TR I V E D I

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

NAG E N D R A RAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad- interim ex-parte stay

Date: 2 9 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T
HON' B L E DR. JUS T I C E MUKUN D A K A M SHA R M A

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. J.N.Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.
MS. Sunita Haldia, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Ku m a r , Adv.

Mr. S. P r e mch a ndr a, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Ku m a r , Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Call after two weeks.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Assistant Registr a r