

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 698 OF 2009

BIBHU BHUSHAN TRIVEDI ...APPELLANT
VERSUS
NAGENDRA RAI & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by way of Special Leave granted vide this Court's order dated 6th April, 2009. There are four respondents. Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete. M/s. Debasis Misra and Gopal Singh, Advocates have entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 4 respectively. Original records from the High Court and Trial Court has been received and are available in the Court Room for reference.

It is submitted that for non-filing of additional documents, the matter was again listed before the Court of Registrar on 13th July, 2012, when the following order was passed-

“It is submitted by both sides that no additional documents are required. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.”

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 9th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate